

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Ski for Light is an international cross-country skiing program for blind and visually impaired adults; and

Ski for Light is holding its eleventh annual week-long program based in Duluth, Minnesota

in Februrary, 1986; and

WHEREAS:

The Ski for Light International Week, from February 9 through 16, 1986, also will offer instruction in sled skiing to people with mobility limitations; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: There will be one instructor per disabled skier, a policy designed to ensure that this event

is as meaningful to every individual as possible; and

Ski for Light has become very successful because people who love cross-country skiing, the WHEREAS:

outdoors and health through fitness have shared their skills and enthusiasm with others, who, with a little guidance, can develop similar skills and maximize their enjoyment;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the second week of February to be

> SKI FOR LIGHT INTERNATION STATES OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 2 2 1985

in Minnesota.

and andrew Strowe Secretary of State 36371

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-five, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

SECRETARY OF STATE

#36371